

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M . K G U P T A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20307-
20319/2009

PARSHURAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

PRAMOD SHANKAR UPADHYAY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 31/03/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 20307-20314/2009

Petitioner to take fresh steps within a week for issuance
of notice to all the respondents by Registered A.D. Post.

SLP(C) Nos. 20315/2009

Respondent No. 1 to file counter affidavit within four
weeks.

Petitioner to take fresh steps within a week for issuance
of notice to respondent Nos. 2 to 17 by Registered A.D. Post.

: 2 :

SLP(C) Nos. 20316-20319/2009

Petitioner to take fresh steps within a week for issuance
of notice to all the respondents by Registered A.D. Post.

List again on 6th July, 2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

vkt