

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6490/2017  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/11/2016  
in SB No.24634/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at  
Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

SANSVEER SINGH AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and  
office report)

Date : 06/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Shradhha Saran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Nikhil Majithia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let a copy of this special leave petition be served on Mr.Ravi  
P. Mehrotra, learned standing counsel for the State of Uttar  
Pradesh.

Let this matter be listed along with similar other matters  
which are directed to be listed on Friday, 10<sup>th</sup> March, 2017.

Name of Mr.Ravi P. Mehrotra shall be shown in the cause list  
as counsel for the State of U.P.

(Ashok Raj Singh)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master