

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.1

SECTION III-A/XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 3695/2007

SRI ATIBAL SINGH & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

PRAMOD SHANKAR UPADHYAY & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

I.A.NO.9/2013 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

I.A.NO.97761/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

I.A.NO.3/2006 - IMPLEADMENT

I.A. NO.10/2016 - IMPLEADMENT

I.A. NO.12/2016 - IMPLEADMENT

I.A. NO.11/2016 - IMPLEADMENT

WITH

C.A. NO. 3704/2007 (III-A) [ITEM NO.101.1]
(FOR IMPLEADMENT ON IA 3/2006)

C.A. NO. 3706/2007 (III-A) [ITEM NO.101.2]

C.A. NO. 3115-3127/2012 (III-A) [ITEM NO.101.3]
(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 101128/2018)

C.A. NO. 3705/2007 (III-A) [ITEM NO.101.4]
(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 101121/2018)

C.A. NO. 3688/2007 (III-A) [ITEM NO.101.5]
(FOR APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS ON IA 2/2014)

C.A. NO. 3686/2007 (III-A) [ITEM NO.101.6]

C.A. NO. 3685/2007 (III-A) [ITEM NO.101.7]

C.A. NO. 3687/2007 (III-A) [ITEM NO.101.8]

SLP(C) NO. 28395/2011 (XI) [ITEM NO.101.9]

SLP(C) NO. 28917/2011 (XI) [ITEM NO.101.10]

SLP(C) NO. 28535-28536/2011 (XI) [ITEM NO.101.11]

SLP(C) NO. 33760/2011 (XI) [ITEM NO.101.12]

SLP(C) NO. 3435/2012 (XI) [ITEM NO.101.13]

SLP(C) NO. 23856/2018 (XI) [ITEM NO.101.14]

SLP(C) NO. 479/2016 (XI) [ITEM NO.101.15]

(FOR VACATING STAY ON IA 5/2016 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 6/2016 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 7/2016 FOR ON IA 8/2016 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 123317/2017 I.A.NO.4/2016 - VACATING STAY)

SLP(C) NO. 13962/2016 (XI) [ITEM NO.101.16]

(ONLY FOR ON IA 64004/2017 FOR VACATING STAY ON IA 85093/2017)

SLP(C) NO. 20618-20619/2017 (XI) [ITEM NO.101.17]

MA NO. 1790/2018 IN SLP(C) NO. 12631/2018 (XI) [ITEM NO.101.18]

(FOR ADMISSION AND IA NO.77351/2018-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT AND IA NO.77357/2018-RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

SLP(C) NO. 24083/2018 (XI) [ITEM NO.101.19]

SLP(C) NO. 20259/2018 (XI) [ITEM NO.101.20]

SLP(C) NO. 24084/2018 (XI) [ITEM NO.101.21]

SLP(C) NO. 21666/2018 (XI) [ITEM NO.101.22]

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 1467/2018 IN SLP(C) NO. 12631/2018 (XI) [ITEM NO.101.23]

(FOR ADMISSION)

[I.A. NO.144921/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT]

SLP(C) NO. 24071/2018 (XI) [ITEM NO.101.24]

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 2096/2018 IN SLP(C) NO. 21666/2018 (XI)

[ITEM NO.101.25]

(FOR ADMISSION AND IA NO.151952/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 04-12-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For parties:

**Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Balaji, AOR
Ms. Shiva Vijaya Kumar, Adv.**

**Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR
Ms. Shraddha Saran, Adv.
Mr. Brajesh Pandey, Adv.**

**Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Majithia, AOR**

**Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Komal Mundhra, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR**

**Mr. Ajay Kumar Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR**

**Ms. Vibha Dutta Makhija, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Suyash Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Disha Vaish, Adv.
Mr. Praveen, Adv.
Mr. Salim Ansari, Adv.
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR**

Mr. Anil K. Jha, AOR

Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

**Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Shraddha Saran, Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Brajesh Pandey, Adv.**

**Mr. Brajesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Shraddha Saran, Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR**

Ms. Shraddha Saran, Adv.
Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Brajesh Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Shraddha Saran, Adv.
Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Shraddha Saran, Adv.

Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR
Ms. Shraddha Saran, Adv.

Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, AOR

Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AOR

Appellant-in-person

Petitioner-in-person

Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Shraddha Saran, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Singh, AOR
Mr. Brajesh Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, AOR
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AOR

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, AOR

Mr. Kuldeep S. Parihar, Adv.
Mr. H. S. Parihar, AOR

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, AOR

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Majithia, AOR

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR

Mr. Puneet Taneja, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Shashank Shekhar Singh, AOR

Mr. Mohd. Fuzail Khan, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shefali Jain, Adv.
Mr. Jahangeer Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

Mr. S.B. Upadhaya, AOR
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Goswami, Adv.
Mr. Gajendra Giri, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, AOR
Mr. R.V. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, AOR

Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Mathur, AOR

Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.
Mr. Shyam Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Kishore, AOR.

Mr. Anurag Kishore, AOR.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters for further hearing in the second
week of January, 2019.

Written notes/submissions, if any, may be circulated
by both sides in the meantime.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
AR-cum-PS

[ANAND PRAKASH]
BRANCH OFFICER